

## SUMMARY OF SANCTION AGREEMENT JEYANTHY KRISHNAPILLAI

On September 28, 2023, the Complaints Inquiry Committee approved and accepted a sanction agreement pursuant to the provisions of s. 74 of the *Chartered Professional Accountants Act*.

Jeyanthy Krishnapillai, admitted to the allegations of unprofessional conduct as set out in the May 23, 2023 motion referring the matter to a hearing, in that she:

- 1. Submitted a resume to Company A in 2019 that misrepresented her term of employment with a former employer;
- 2. Submitted false transcripts of her academic history in the PEP of the CPA WSB to Company A, her employer, in the fall of 2020; and
- 3. Did not follow the approved procedure for writing her Audit and Tax exams in 2020, as set out in the CPA WSB Training Contract and CPA Examination Regulations and as agreed to by her upon her enrollment in the PEP.

All of which is contrary to the provisions of the *Chartered Professional Accountants Act*, SA 2014, c. C-10.2, or the regulations, bylaws, Rules of Professional Conduct enacted pursuant thereto or standards of practice, constituting unprofessional conduct.

AND, Jeyanthy Krishnapillai, and the Complaints Inquiry Committee agree that the sanctions to be imposed in consequence thereof will be:

- 1. Suspension of registration as a candidate for a period of eight (8) months;
- 2. Jeyanthy Krishnapillai is required to complete a course that is satisfactory to the CIC Secretary, either online or in-person, in the subject area of professional ethics for CPAs, and to provide evidence to the Discipline Tribunal Secretary of having successfully completed the course, with completion of the course to occur not more than 8 months from the date of the start of the suspension of registration of Jeyanthy Krishnapillai;
- 3. Payment of a fine of \$500 within 30 days of the statement of costs being served;
- 4. Payment of 50% of the costs of the investigation, hearing and compliance with the orders, to a maximum of \$2,000, in accordance with bylaw 1601, within 20 months of the statement of costs being served;
- 5. Mandatory publication pursuant to section 98 of the CPA Act and bylaws 1550-1557;
- 6. If Jeyanthy Krishnapillai fails to comply with the Tribunal's orders within the time specified, the registration of Jeyanthy Krishnapillai will be cancelled.

Discipline Tribunal Secretary September 2023